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EARER Company Information

> RRIIF1996F 1H12H Established in 1996

> BT AE£91,700A ( 2020/12 ) approx.1,700

employees

BEARRAIPZ

STECHNOLOGIES THAT
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~E)E Company Overview

> ZcHBEIREREMR - A diverse and international team.

> SREXTNHF2020FFastiRERKR100585E29% -
2019 Ranked 29th in the Fast Growth Top 100 in 2020 by

= Common Wealth Magazine.
Revenue

UL 22l e > BERTEREERTS$E2KESEHS - Focused on
Market

Capitalization industry leading high-resolution automotive camera
NTD 5.59B
(2020/12/21) technology.
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~E]FEFE Company History

ISESE - AERE(E

S ANND Y

sy 57

w230 - EEIKEREL RPFEHEREZ -

SEMNEFHERF -

Venture into automobiles, continuously strengthen competitive advantages, establish long-term business
relationships with global automakers, and strive to become an excellent supplier and partner for automakers.

.

S
O
™
0
B
4

o BEINRSEHER

@ 1996 9 @ o

Established 2008 | 2011 2017 |

NS Bl Public Offering Dteveloped Touch ane! Established Automotive BUs

4 5 AT £ A THSEEIR . S| MIDSEEmE
2003 2016 2020
OTC Listing Changed Focus to Strategic Alliance with Hon Hai
N =p i Auto Industry BI85 SR IR Bt B2

O
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=2IEE X Management Team

— MAEZ19%E
=5 S Anderson Hsu BY = s IR &%
CEO
Age : 52 Ik EF 19

26 R EEFELAR
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Age : 55

28 18 8 72 an B 32 A AR
BEEEREEZSRIABLE
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'3’ Ogino Hitoshi

RIS ENE
May Lo Stacy Tsao
CHO CPO
Age : 50 Age : 52
ANERBEH1AF & PRI R 15 F AR

HABEBEL ZERMREBFER

LI 55

Yamazaki Osamu

FH o —
; 4 Tanaka Seiichi

v

CMO CTO
Age : 60
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Age : 52
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~a)E# Company Locations

oh B f £5 HARR
Wuxi “ Makuhari
139 people 9 people

oh 55 55 B —
Jiaxing
855 people
N AL
Ch 2§ 5= B0l — Fukuyama
Jiaxing 55 people
87 people
agait
DEIEE Taipei
Chongqing 58 people
514 people
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AR ASDFZE] Human Resource Stratec

> MEEAERBIRAIGEE36%EFAEAL2% ° Increase R&D team to 42%.
> IEMHEAN © Increase marketing team.

2025
42%

&1 :

s 8% - %2 Producing
&Y Producing B Management

";é"_ Management 27% i Marketing

5% £ Marketing :
31% 8% o Developing

it Developing
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JOC

IATF 16949
(Wuxi 2018~2021)

IATF 16949
(Ningbo 2020~2023)

kg £ X FiKHETE ]

L AL L R

CesRaN AR HAT 88

OHSAS 18001
(Ningbo 2018~2021)
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MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
CERTIFICATE

o Ehectreni Co, LI

ISO 14001
(Wuxi)
CNAS(ISO17025)

(Ningbo 2016~2022) z

nnnnnnn

g LT BT £
2 1 ISO 14001 .
(Ningbo 2008~2021) -
F - R

FRENUTES
L sty A et eton CotPasbnr

NIO Laboratory Accreditation
(Ningbo-2018/2019)
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JOC

FZEm/ 148 Key Products

SE s
Keyboard
Membrane

SEEHER - BE - EEWR - ERERSFEERER

Membrane for keyboard, mouse, graphics tablet, phone... etc.

EREMm—SHAERREEERE - Membrane for dome
switches of various electronic products.
TEE—TFEN - TERREEIERE - Membrane

for industrial equipment such as IPC and machining center.
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BHRHEM
Automotive
Parts

e 0.3M*1M-2M - 4M - 5M - SMERiRI&HE -

03M 1M+ 2M ~ 4M ~ 5M ~ 8M cameras for auto-
mobile.

3D AVM - DMS - BDS  LAWEADASHER#E

{888 - Cameras for ADAS functions such as 3D AVM -
DMS -~ BDS - LAW... etc.

E-mirror - BEIESFFHEHERHE - Cameras for E-

mirror or autopilot.
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Membrane Jiaxing Factory
Efe2208 ~/H

Capacity 2.2 millions pcs / month

i)
H

BIREEM

Membrane Chongqging Factory
ERc2608 ~/H

Capacity 2.6 millions pcs / month
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BB FHEE F1EEL Automotive Business Locations

IHEEIEEY R&AD 4 E B2 Factories BEF5IEE Sales Office

1y =EC ':leTE{' pei - - BBl ZH® China
» HW&ISW #t 2 o 0y  ToczzamE . 2EEEEEAQ020/3)
|ATF16949:% 58 T’

= B f&L/ER Japan B AESELOMpcs/ &
HW&SW #ff 85 b ()
- _ hE #§5 China
b I China 2B EE A (2021/6)
S EIR A RS E#Y IATF16949:%23& 1
B K EBE4AMpcs/E
@ mA ,Hﬁgﬁm1 N .
5 S35 7 e 9 @ |EZ Vietham

FHEEEEZ A(2020/11)

| : Ly T
s T TR JERR Germany e
% - | EAERE3Mpcs/F
e " "'“H 35 3t 4% ity R ¥ pELE T IS
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REEE

s fff 25 B X Automotive R&D Overview

fft 82 A\ S FRTE M

Development team by location

8.64%
m HZA Japan

&1t Taipei
28.40%

= Jiaxing
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fft 2& 5] X 2H BX
Development team by function

" EE SW
%18 Mechanical
J¢2 Optical
fERE HW

21.05%

28.95% 18.42% Bzt Test

6.58%

© SOE CO,, LTD. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.



%538 5T 2 1785 /1 Mechanical Design

Before optimizing

URES (mm)

1.000

. b

| 0916

° ﬂ \?/%fﬂ BﬁScrew lock

° E%f&ﬁfé\wtrasonic bonding

. 0825
. 0733
L 0641
0550

| 0458

| 0366
. 0275

Sensor BD Screw Inside "
The SMT Nut-Stand with Nickel Plating M2xP0.4

the Sensor BD

0.002

0.000
Lens
Plastic barrel

\

After optimizing

URES (i)

m- - ERAW

L 0976

\ Fakra Connector Lock

One-Piece plastic injection with

Bottom-Cover

"\ ‘Bottom-Cover Mold flow analysis
\ The Material of light absorbing - 0733
\ Second BD oot
Fix to the Nut-Stand with M2-Screw |

Top-Cover
The Material of
penetrable infrared light

| 0458
| 0366
Insert-Nut o
M2xP0.4xL5 ’l o
0092
0.000
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IEREPCBIR E ks rz 5T PCB Design

HEBAEMCRI S & B BigE

4th Layer Trace 5th Layer GND Bottom Layer

IRET
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B &)1 T IT Active Alignment

1. Load & unload

2. Intrinsic Inspection

Uniformity  Vignetting Dead pixels

3. Image quality

Color Dynamic

Noise
accuracy Range

4. Resolution

Sharpness/MTF Alignment

TEF © SOE CO., LTD. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
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HE{E4 E4 Automatic Production

Existing manual operation . Low production rate — improve —> Equipment automation, high production rate

Equipment automation. half automatic

High
production :
rate =

1700m

- I
sTo1: ST02 [sT03 ] ] ! 2
: . STO3: : . ST07: STO8:
i gy e "» B » San " Ee || Mo | | v s709:
sensor BRASY. Wik . RER. AAJ ; _ : A,
S b # BEHL ! i 5] W | |t
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DV/PV 1@ fl 4R Testing Equipment

* About 60% of the DV&PV test items can complete internally, Other test will be carried out in a third party approved by customers.
* Main partners of our outsourcing test are Intertek ,GRGT, SIMT, CTI etc.

Environment Test (20set) EE&EMC Test (8set) IP6K9K Test (4set)
Environmental test chamber Hi-Pot Test
T - E Ca= ESD Test
0 i — b < s o Leak Test
I 45 .- s -3
w L =
Programming power supply B

Thermal Shock

Mechanical Test (8set)

Drop tester Cable life Test =) LEEEEEEG

JOC :
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3DIR 4% 3D AVM

High speed turn left High speed turn right

JOC :
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2MiBE R AL E R A B2t 24t Camera with DMS

Video with visible camera Near infrared camera

Driving in the tunnel

Dozing
(Eye size:0)

B
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JAEH %%0-1 Case Study -1

—XEGE  —(EfERE
Three mode in one camera.

AR

A AW

TopDown mode

JOC

St
i
L
4

© SOE CO,, LTD. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.



JAH % %1-2 Case Study -2

IRSEEEE(IUFE)+ZEHIE Around view camera with ECU

9
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JAH %%0-3 Case Study -3

» Bus-type passenger car for self-sustaining autonomous driving with no driver's seat (no steering wheel).
» 5Mp Med: 8 units

» 2Mp: 8 units

JOC
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Future Product Roadmap

aTE12025= &Rk Embll 55
2025 products by function

Exterior System
7%

DMC/OMC-—— - Thruview
2% 3%
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B HEZEEBE R 2l Production Capacit

EfiI : M/USD
12,000

10,000

8,000

6,000

4,000

2,000

itk
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2,008

2021

6,711

2,963

2022 2023
FEH=E

7,722

2024

me.FE e+ I 55 IR+ 0 R TR
Jiaxing+Wuxi+Vietnam factory

2025ZBEH1R10005 %

9,838 2025 target 10 millions camera produce capacity

2025
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mEZ=5T= Quality Plan

Starting from certification for a factory, and for devices and componentstoward automotive camera.
Now we are preparing for functional safety corresponding to customers’ requirements.

4 ™
A-SPICE: | ‘ waduwmﬁ:ﬂ
Software standard for automotive dedicated M in 2021
CMMI: — AI-.I:_;P'LCIE or ™
Capability Maturity Model Integration —
\ 2Py il : - 1026262 (auied 08
- - Sch mw
Functional safety standard for system 1—_____ | Wmm‘t
(Industrv standard reliabilit 15016750
ndustry standard reliability cone l___ CISPR25(*)
| for automotive camera assembly ——
( Industry standard reliability 1
ne
| for device components po — AEE CLIHI . AL CL2EN
[ Quality management system
| for factory site

*CISPR (English: International Special Committee on Radio Interference) was founded in 1934 to set standards for
controlling electromagneticinterference in electrical and electronic devices, and is a part of the International
Electrotechnical Commission (IEC). CISPR25 is EMC standard for Automotive.

JOC ==
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*IFRSs#& BA#R &E 51 Financial Information

BIEEEA&
&
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%%ESE
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B/S

BIRERE

*=
Cash flow
JOC =z===

HA Al

B EMET Assets

B E#25T Liabilities

Bz 485t Capital

/%518 (7T) Book Value Per Share
=2 WA Revenue

== Mz (1B X) Operating profit

L RE R (F18) Income before tax

EARBREER(TT) EPS

EXRFEF FIREARACRL)
Net cash inflow from operating
RERE 2 FIRERACREL)

Net cash inflow from investing

EEFH ZFIHERA (/”L‘I:E')

Net cash inflow from fundraising

109Q1-3
3,448,081
1,063,233
2,384,848
12.82
1,049,754

-82477

-27,462
-0.19
-31,553

-443,876

274,998

108Q1-3
2,618,703
444,615
2,174,088
13.52
826,403

5,092

65,501
0.15
31,616

-280,945

157,466

B :HE

M 7T

In NTD thousand

108FE

2,535,634
393,316
2,142,318
13.29
1,228,691

27,184

66,057
0.03
58,138

-649,779

152,237

© SOE CO., LTD. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
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2,382,136
392,261
1,989,875
13.44
1,100,299

16,889

36,700
0.19
-161,555

257,707

661,183
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